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SOURCE AND C(E1ENP 

Data for this report are collected by mail questionnaires from dairy 
factorie8, concentrated milk manufacturers, public and semi public cold stor-
ages, meat packers, wholesale grocers' warehouses and central warehouses of 
chain grocery stores. 

Inventories are taken at manufacturers and wholesale level and firms 
are required to report all stocks held in their own establishments or in spe-
cially rented rooms elsewhere as at the opening of the first business day of 
the month. 

Stocks of butter and cheese in dairy factories are obtained with the 
co-operation of the provincial governiisnts. 
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3nfl; n -' 	LIJji, 7 1 	T 

At the opening of business on August 1, 1958 the stocks of 
cramery butter on haau in Canada aimunted to 86452,i00 lb. Cold 
trae tvellelijuses had in store 57,090,000 lb. while dairy factories 

held 29,027,000 lb. rhe summary t3tai was higher than Last year by 
l.4 million oounds. The five year average 1953-57 of August 1 stocks 
is 91,160,000 lb. The July 1938 "into-storaget' movement was 19.3 
miliion ounus as compared with a similar itoventent of 14.5 rillion 
pounds jest year. 

CHDR CESE 

The total stocks of cheddar cheese wore 53,739,000 lL. 
consisting of 53,625,000 lb. Canadian and 114,000 lb. in transit, there 
were no stocks of imported cheddar cheese on iiad on August 1, 1958. 
flie suiary totai was higher than last year by 4.5 zillion pounds arid 5110W-
ed an "irito-torage" movement of 5.3 Elillion pounds for July .L958. 

C0NChiTi LILK PRODUCTS 

Stocks of evaporated whole milk he.id  ':' or 410,  manufacturers 
ut)unteã to 76,284,000 lb. which was an increase of 8.4 z.i1lirin pounds 
over 1as year. The 'into-storae" movement of evaporated whole milk 

r July 1958 was 15.0 million pounds. The chief by-product skim- 
milk powder amounted to 59,291,000 lb. an increase of 35.2 iiiilion pounds 
over 1at year nd an increase of 6.4 illiion pounds over .ia'it month, 

TInGs 

The .kuust 1, 1958 report shows 128,COO cases of cold storage 
egr:3, 58,000 cases of fresh egs, there were ro shell eggs in transit. 
Frozen ecs totulled 1C,441,000 lb. being 3.4 million pounds lower thin 
the 1957 figures. The "into- storage' Inovemert for July 1958 was 1,4 
niiliion pounds as coipared with a similar movement of 2.1 million pounds 
during July 1957. 

k-)UL1Y UAF 

The summary to a1 of Dressed and Eviscerated poultry neat stocks 
on August 1, i958 was lower than last year by 8.7 ni11ion pounds. An 
"out-of-stora.e" movement of 378 thousand pounds is shown for the oonth of 
July 1958, By kinds with reported eviscerated Livantity in brackets, these 
stocks inciuded 	Chicken 806,000 lb. (1,694,000) lb., Fowl 822,000 lb. 
(4,167,000) lb. and turkey 33:3,000 lb. (2,239,000) lb. These figures 
do not include estimates for firms whose reports were not received ir time. 
Ther were no stocs of roultry meat in transit on Auust 1, i358. 
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2, 	 STOCKS OF BUI'rER 

in cold storages and dairy factories in Canada August 1, 1958 

Aug. 1, 1958 	3u1y 1, 1958 	Aug. 1, 1957 
Preliminary 	Revised 

- thousand pounds - 

I 

EM 

CANADA 
In Cold Storages 
In Dairy Factories 
In Transit 

Prince Edward Island 
In Cold Storages 
In Dairy Factories 

Nova Scotia 
- In Cold Storages 

In Dairy Factories 

New Brunswick 
In Cold Storages 
In Dairy Factories 

TOTAL 	8652 
57,090 
29,027 

35 

TOTAL 	923 
600 
323 

'TOTAL 	339 
152 
187 

TOTAL 	1,124 
487 
637 

73,713 
47,189 
26,244 

280 

685 
226 
459 

482 
318 
164 

562 
160 
402 

66,838 
41,252 
25,551 

35 

603 
321 
282 

353 
104 
249 

uebec 
In Cold Storages 
In Dairy Factories 

TOTAL 	47,332 
34,237 
13,095 

37,633 
26,087 
11,546 

43,123 
3C.,887 
1 ,36 I 

Ontario TOTAL 14,231 10,970 lc,097 
In Cold Storages 7,495 5,313 4,022 
In Dairy Factories 6 9 736 5,657 6,075 

Manitoba TOTAL 8,562 5,860 5,554 
In Cold Storages 7,315 4 1 585 4,621 
In Dairy Factories 1,247 1 9 275 933 

Saskatchewan TOTAL 6,226 5,007 4,376 
In Cold Storages 2 0 133 1,252 939 
In Dairy Vactories 4,093 3,755 3,437 

Alberta TOTAL 5,076 3577 6,093 
In Cold Storages 2,570 1,579 3,962 
In Dairy Factories 2 0 506 1,998 2,131 

British Columbia TOTAL 2,304 1,907 2,.461 
In Cold Storages 2,101 1,702 2,054 
In Dairy Factories 203 205 407 

5 year average 1953-57 91,160 

WHEY BUiTH 	215,000 	148,000 	176,000 



STOCKS OF CHEDDAR CEEES! 
	

3. 

in cold storages and dairy factories in Canada - August 1, 1958 

Aug. 1, 1958 Tuly 1, 1958 Aug. 1, 1957 
Preliminary Revi sod 

- thousand pounds - 

GMADA TOTAL 53,739 48,418 49 1253 
In 0o34 Storages 48,766 42 9 676 43 1 530 
In Dairy Factories 4,659 5,514 5,647 
In Transit 114 228 76 

Prince Edward Island TOTAL 256 168 289 
In Cold Storages 56 
In Dairy Factories 256 168 233 

Nova Scotia TOTAL 43 65 71 
In Cold Storages 43 65 71 

New Brunswick TOTAL 112 126 671  
In Cold Storages 62 73 16 
In Dairy Factories 50 53 51 

guebec TOTAL 19,800 17,631 18,979 
In Cold Storages 18,959 16 1 780 17 9 836 
In Dairy Factories 841 851 1,143 

Ontario TOTAL 30,904 27,914 26,868 
In Cold Storages 27,587 23,939 23,423 
In Dairy Factories 3 1 317 3,975 3 0 445 

Manitoba TOTAL 353 370 658 
In Cold Storages 340 312 360 
In Dairy Factories 33 58 298 

Saskatchewan TOTAL 126 124 187 
In Cold Storages 91 96 115 
In Dairy Factories 35 28 72 

Alberta TOTAL 1,014 891 1,038 
In Cold Storages 868 715 844 
In Dairy Factories 146 176 194 

British Columbia TOTAL 1,017 901 1,020 
In Cold Storages 816 696 809 
In Dairy Factories 201 205 211 

IMPORTED CHEESE 	- 
(included in above figures) 	 2 	23 

!/ Less than three firms reporting this item. The fiires thererore cannot be shown 
separately but are included with dairy factories. 



4. 	STOCKS OF CONCMMATM MILK IN COlD SIDRA&ES, WAREHOUSES 
AND DAIRY FACTORIES IN CANADA OWNED AND HElD BY/OR FOR MANUFACTURERS 

August 1, 1958 
with comparative figures for last year and last month 

Aug. 1, 1958 	Tuly 1, 1958 	Aug. 1, 1957 
Preliminary 	Revised 

I 

- thousand pounds - 

CONCM TRATED WHOLE MILK 

Condensed Whole Milk 891 1 2 129 1,003 
Case 549 
Bulk 891 1,129 454 

evaporated Whole MIlk 76,284 61 1 332 67 0 865 

Whole Milk Powder 3,707 3,578 3,042 
Spray Process 3 9 660 3 0 533 2,794 
Roller process 47 45 248 

Partly Skinmied Evaporated 
Or Concentrated Milk 2 9 941 7 95 3,258 

CONCTRA'1D MILK BY-PRODTJC rs 

Skim-milk 299 185 134 
Evaporated 249 107 39 

Condensed 50 78 95 

Skim-milk Powder 59,291 52,864 21,068 
Human Food: 

Spray Process 50,044 42,592 14,501 
Roller Process 9,247 10,272 6,567 

Buttermilk Powder 427 376 668 

Casein 1,417 1,255 1,060 

Whey Powder 1,661 824 1,585 

Less than three firms reporting this item. The figures therefore cannot be 
shown separately but are included with "bulk". 
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EGGS IN COLD STORAGES AND EGG STATIONS IN CANADA 	August 1, 1958 
with comparative figures for last year and for last month 

5. 

-- 
, 

Aug. 1, July 1 9 	Aug. 1, Aug. 1, July 1 1  Aug. 	1, 
1958 1958 	1957 195 1958 1957 

Preliminary Revised Preliminary Revised 

COLD STORAGE FRSSE 

C A N A D A 	(000 cases) 	128 190 	301 58 	63 50 

Maritimes Y - 2 3 3 
.uebec 2/ V 4 7 9 7 
Ontario 10 22 	89 19 19 22 
Manitoba V 68 	101 8 7 4 
Saskatchewan 22 26 	25 9 13 5 
Alberta 41 61 	71 7 9 5 
British Columbia 31 V 	11 4 3 4 

Aug. 1, 1958 3u1y l Aug. 1, 
Preliminary 1958 1957 

Revised  

FROZEN WHOLE 	YOLK 	71HIS TOTAL ?UTAL 

CA N AD A (000 lb.) 7,647 	/ 	1,582 	1,212 10441 9064 13857 

I.aritiis 172 1 	12 185 123 130 
uebec 561 242 	218 .L,021 1,076 1,907 

Ontario 1,938 291 	246 2,475 3,000 3,457 
Manitoba 1,760 879 	457 3,096 1,996 3 9229 
Saskatchewan 859 1 	1 861 1,046 2,185 
Alberta 1,219 92 	229 1,540 1,465 2,525 
British Columbia 388 76 	49 513 358 424 

E G G S U M M A R Y (000 cases) Aug. 1, 1958 July 1, 1958 Aug. 1957 
Preliminary Revised  

Shell Eggs 186 253 351 

In Transit (page 10) 1 4 

Frozen Eggs (38.5 lb. per case) 271 236 360 

TOTAL 457 490 715 

/ These figures inc1.e estimates of 4,000 cases of Cold Storage gs, 2,000 cases 
Fresh Eggs and 750,000 lb. Frozen Eggs Whole for firms failing to report on time. 
These estimates are not included in the data of the individual provinces. 

j/ Less than three firms reporting this item. 	The figures therefore cannot be shown 
separately but are included in "Total". 



6. 	STOCKS OF POULTRY MEAT IN CANADA - August 1, 1958 
with comparative figures for last year and last month. 

Aug. 1, 1958 	Tuly 1, 1958 	Aug. 1, 
Preliminary 	Revised 	1957 

Dressed Eviscerated Total Dressed Eviscerated Total 	Total 

- thousand pounds - 
TOTAL POULTRY MEAT 

C A N A D A 2,276 8,548 11,624 	/ 2,695 9,307 12,002 20,336 

Maritimea 157 333 490 186 279 465 620 

.uebec 850 1,725 2,575 1,088 1,725 2,813 4 9 868 
Ontario 609 3,392 4,001 619 4,136 4,755 7 0225 
Manitoba 327 632 959 381 749 1,130 3 9 432 
Saskatchewan 46 267 313 75 308 383 515 

Alberta 137 1,571 1,708 173 1 0454 1,627 1 9 784 
Br. Columbia 150 628 778 173 656 829 1,892 

CHICKM UP TO 3• lb. 

C A N A D A 141 776 917 177 720 897 1,288 

Maritimes - 46 46 6 38 44 26 

quebec 97 184 281 109 215 324 434 

Ontario 5 244 249 10 254 264 325 

Manitnba 16 84 100 29 47 76 141 

Sas1tchewan 1 39 40 6 46 52 27 

Albert.0 11 168 179 5 109 114 204 

Br. Columbia 11 11 22 12 11 23 131 

CHICKEN OVER 3 	lb. 

C A N AD A 665 918 1,583 732 549 1,281 1,933 

Maritlnies 22 53 75 30 35 65 100 

,uebec 469 180 649 497 91 588 848 

Ontario 75 252 327 71 254 325 288 

Manitoba 49 1& 231 78 60 138 219 

Saskatchewan 10 23 33 13 21 34 59 
Alberta 26 106 132 24 69 93 278 

Br. Columbia 14 122 136 19 19 38 141 

FOtL 

C AN AD A 822 4,167 4,989 921 4,582 5,503 7,598 

Maritimes 88 126 214 87 88 175 289 

Quebeo 105 305 410 139 183 322 1,031 

Ontario 390 2 1 273 2 1 663 455 2,769 3,224 4 1 352 
kanitoba 109 263 372 76 361 437 931 

Saskatchewan 25 116 141 36 72 108 186 

Alberta 66 958 1,024 101 873 974 527 

Br. Columbia 39 126 165 27 236 263 282 

/ These figures include an estimate of 800,000 lb. for firms failing to report on 
time. This estiite is not inclted in the various classifications or in the 
specific Provinces. 

I 

I 



STOCKS OF POULflY 1AT IN CAN)A - August 1, 1958 7. 
with comparative figures for last year and last month 

kug. 	1, 1958 Iuly 1, 1958 Aug. 1, 
Preliminary Eevised 1957 

Dressed Eviscerated Total 	Dressed Eviscerated Total Total 

- thousand pounds - 

TURKEY 
C AN AD A 333 2,239 2,572 570 2,965 3,535 8,769 

Maritimes 41 96 137 59 107 166 192 

Quebec 126 1,047 1,173 284 1,220 1,504 2,491 

Ontario 45 486 531 43 680 723 2,144 
Manitoba 51 70 121 88 226 314 1,906 

Saskatchewan 8 63 71 16 154 170 238 

Alberta 21 242 263 29 340 369 666 
Br. Columbia 41 235 276 51 238 289 1,132 

DUCK 

C A N A D A 79 108 - 	187 75 125 200 173 

Maritimes 4 4 1 3 4 5 

Quebec 22 7 29 25 15 40 39 

Ontario 25 22 47 2 25 27 23 

ManItoba 3 10 13 5 18 23 21 

Saskatchewan - 1 1 3 2 5 1 

Alberta 2 26 28 V 23 23 7 
Br. ColumbIa 27 38 65 39 39 78 77 

GOOSE 

C ANA D A 49 53 102 57 54 111 57 

Maritimes 1 1 1 V 1 1 

Quebec 2 - 2 4 1 5 10 
Ontario 21 10 31 22 6 28 6 

Manitoba 4 4 9 4 13 26 

Saskatchewan 2 - 2 1 - 1 2 

Alberta 9 15 24 9 11 20 6 

Br. Columbia 10 28 38 II 32 43 6 

UN CLASS IFIED 

C A N A D A 187 287 474 163 312 475 518 

Maritiines 5 8 13 2 8 10 7 

uebec 29 2 31 30 - 30 15 

Ontario 48 105 153 16 148 164 87 

Manitoba 95 23 118 96 33 129 188 

Saskatchewan - 25 25 - 13 13 2. 

Alberta 2 56 56 5 29 34 96 

Br. Columbia 8 68 76 81 95 123 

/ Less than three firms reporting this item. The figures therefore cannot be 
shown separately but are included In unclassified. 

There were no stocks of poultry meat in transit on August 1, 1958. 



8 1 	STOCKS OF kOULY MEAT Th 
with comparative figures for 

NThE CITIES OF 
last month and 

CAI'ADA - August 1, 1958 
comparative totals for last year 

Aug. 1, 1958 ruly 1, 1958 Aug. 	1, 
Preliminary Revised 1957 

Dressed Eviscerated Total 	Dressed Eviscerated Total Total 

- thousand. pounds - 

TOTAL POULIIY NEAT 
.uehec 120 52 172 339 113 452 585 
Montreal 697 1,287 1,984 727 1,218 1,945 3 9 748 
Toronto 438 1,879 2,317 405 2,187 2,592 5 9 519 
Winnipeg 324 629 953 373 745 1,118 3 9416 
Reg & Saskatoon 8 198 206 18 225 243 233 
Edmonton 81 838 919 106 931 1,037 973 
Calgary 54 587 641 57 355 412 530 
Vancouver j/ 143 591 734 167 586 753 1,789 
TOTAL 9 CITI3 1,865 6,061 8426/ 2 0 192 6,360 8 9 552 16,793 

CHI CK UP TO 31. lb. 

Quebec 32 17 49 46 9 55 108 
Montreal 65 31 96 60 37 97 218 
Toronto 4 115 119 10 117 127 107 
inriieg 16 84 100 28 46 74 137 

Reg & Saskatoon 3 37 37 5 40 45 14 
Ethaonton 3 89 89 - 68 .68 115 
Calgary 2 67 69 33 33 85 
Vancouver 	/ 10 10 20 11 11 22 329 
TOTAL 9 CITIES 129 450 579 160 361 521 913 

CHIC1 OVER 3 lb. 

quebec 18 6 24 56 20 76 80 
Montreal 441 118 559 436 34 470 666 
Toronto 48 154 202 45 170 215 211 
Wiraiipeg 49 182 231 78 60 138 217 
Reg & Saskatoon 10 10 V 3 3 27 
Edmonton 14 46 60 12 41 53 172 
Calgary 12 49 61 24 24 91 
Vancouver j/ 13 120 133 16 13 31 120 
TOTAL 9 CITIES 595 685 1,280 645 365 1,010 1,584 

tWL 

Quebec 14 4 18 27 6 33 53 
Montreal 71 275 346 100 132 232 884 
Toronto 281 1,199 1,480 296 1 9 397 1,693 3 9 781 
Winnipeg 106 260 366 70 361 431 925 
Reg & Saskatoon 3 89 92 2 57 59 49 
Edmonton 39 563 602 80 655 735 272 
Calgary 26 312 338 14 116 130 160 
3.ancouver 36 124 160 25 235 260 264 
TOTAL 9 Cl2TS 576 2 1 826 3,402 614 2,959 3 1 573 6 9 388 

/ Including New Westminster. 
/ This total includes an estimate of 500,000 lb. for firms failing to report on 

time. This estimate is not included in the various classifications or in the 
specific cities. 
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STOCKS OF POULTRY MEA1' IN NflE CITIES OF CANADA - August 1, 1958 	9. 
with comparative figures for last month and comparative totals for last year 

ug. 1, 1958 	Tuly 1, 1958 	Aug. 1, 
Lrellminary 	Revised 	1957 

L888ed Eviscerated Total Dressed Eviscerated Total 	Total 

thousand pounds 

quebec 49 23 72 200 70 270 334 
Montreal 76 857 933 83 1,009 1,092 1,938 
Toronto 24 325 349 28 384 412 1,359 
Winnipeg 51 70 121 87 223 310 1,902 
Reg & Saskatoon 2 39 41 6 111 117 138 
Edmonton 12 84 96 6 130 136 339 
Calgary 9 135 144 20 176 196 187 
Vancouver 	/ 39 206 245 49 178 227 1,070 
TOTAL 9 CITIES 262 1,739 2 9 001 479 2 0281 2,760 7 9267 

DUCK 

Quebee 3 2 5 5 5 7 
Montreal 19 4 23 20 6 26 31 
Toronto 24 9 33 2 16 18 18 
Winxipeg 3 10 13 5 18 23 21 
Rag & Saskatoon 

- •/ 1 
thzonton 13 13 - 19 19 2 
•a1gary 13 13 3 3 5 

Vancouver 	/ 27 36 63 39 37 76 78 
2OTAL 9 CITIES 76 87 163 71 99 170 163 

quebec - - - - 
- 2 

Montreal 2 - 2 2 2 8 
Toronto 21 21 21 3 24 3 
Winnipeg 4 4 9 4 13 26 
Rag & Saskatoon ./ - - - 

- 2 
Edmonton 10 10 3 7 7 5 
Calgary 4 4 3 3 3 1 
Vancouver 	/ 10 27 37 11 31, 42 6 
TOTAL 9 CITIES 37 41 78 43 48 91 53 

Q,uebec 4 - 4 5 8 13 1 
Montreal 23 2 25 26 - 26 3 
Toronto 36 77 113 3 100 103 40 
Winnipeg 95 23 118 96 33 129 188 
R0g & Saskatoon 3 23 26 5 14 19 2 
Edmonton 16 33 49 8 11 19 68 
Calgary 5 7 12 23 - 23 1 
Vancouver j/ 8 68 76 14 81 95 122 
flOTAL 9 CITIMS 190 233 423 180 247 427 425 

/ Less than three firms reporting this item. The figures therefore cannot be shown 
separately but are included in unclassified. 



10. 	BJTrER, CHEESE, EGGS AND POULTRY 4EAT IN TRANSIT IN CAN) A 
Reported by Railway Companies 

with comparative figures for last year 

Aug. 1, 	Aug. L, 	Aug. 1, 	Aug. 1, 
1958 	1957 	1958 	1957 

IN TRANSIT 	 BU'I'I'ER 	CHEESE 

- thousand pounds - - thousand pounds - 
CPN)A 35 	280 114 76 

Maritime Provinces - - 38 
Q.uebec - 	 - 38 
Ontario 35 	35 76 - 

Manitoba - 	 175 - - 

Saskatchewan - 	 - - - 

Alberta - 	 70 - - 

British Columbia - 	 - - - 

At Principal Railway Terminals / 

Montreal 	 - 	- 	- 	- 
Toronto 	 - 	- 	- 	- 
Winnipeg 	 - 	105 	- 	- 
Edmonton 	 - 	- 	- 	- 
Vancouver 	 - 	- 	- 	- 

IN TRANSIT 
	

EGGS 
	

POULTRY MEAT 

	

- cases - 	- thousand pounds - 
CANX)A 	 - 	3 9 600 	- 	25 

Maritime Provinces 	- 	- 	- 	- 
quebec 	 - 	- 	- 	- 
Ontario 	 - 	- 	- 	- 
Manitoba 	 - 	2,400 	- 	- 
Saskatchewan 	 - 	600 	- 	- 
Alberta 	 - 	600 	- 	- 
British Columbia 	- 	- 	- 	25 

At Principal Railway Terminals / 

Montreal 	 - 	- 	- 	- 
Toronto 	 - 	- 	- 	- 
Winnipeg 	 - 	- 	- 	- 
Edmonton 	 - 	- 	- 	- 
Vancouver 	 - - 	- - _- 	- 	- 

Al Figures for "Terminals" included with "In Transit". 

Average Net Weights per Carload 	BUTTER 	CHEESE 	EGGS 	POULTRY }EAT 
lb. 	lb. 	cases 	lb. 

Domestic 	35,800 	38 0 000 	600 	25,000 
Export 	44 0 800 	38,000 	600 	25 9 000 

These average weights are in accordance with order of Transport Controller P004F. 

I 
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STOCKS OF DAIRY AND POULTRY PRODTETS IN 9 CITIES 
	

11. 
August 1, 1958 

with comparative figures for la8t year and revised totals for last month 

BUTTER  
Creanry (000 lb.) 
Aug. 1, 	Aug. 1, 
1958 	1957 

Quebec 5,736 4,582 
Montreal 23,046 24,304 
Toronto 2,402 1,771 
Winnipeg 7,735 4 1 868 
Regina 1,357 764 
Saskatoon 1,326 .786 
Edmonton 2 1 327 2 9 429 
Calgary 969 2,189 
Vancouver 31 1,935 2,023 

TOTAL 9 CITIES 	46,833 	43,714 

July 1, 1958 (revised) 35,421 

0HESE EGGS (000 cases) 
Cheddar (000 lb.) Cold Storage Fresh 
Aug.1, 	Aug.1, Au,g.1,Aug.l, Aug.1, 
1958 1] 	1957 1958 	1957 1958 

76 	67 - - 2 
18,858 	17 9 734 4 5 
1,178 	999 10 9 

372 	371 
( 

101 8 
69 	89 2 1 
23 	30 5 5 1 

420 	336 27 47 4 
463 	519 8 13 2 
672 	722 N 11 3 

22,131 	20 0 867 100 193 35 

19,772 152 35 

August 1, 1958 	August 1, 1957 

FROZEN EGGS (000 lb.) WHOLE YOLK V&I IS TOTAL TOTAL 

,uebsc 
170 7 41 218 848 

1ontrea1 333 235 177 745 945 
roronto 786 213 156 1,155 1,175 
innipeg 1,753 879 457 3,089 3 9226 

Regina 85 
( 

( 	

. 675 
Saskatoon 463 

( ( 

55o 508 
Edmonton 332 91 191 614 1 0 285 
Calgary 887 1 39 927 1,163 
Vancouver 	,f 355 76 46 477 423 

TOTAL 9 CITIES 5,164 1,503 1,108 7,775 10,248 

July 1 9  1958 (revised) 4,646 803 861 6,310 

Note: Of the preliminary totals for Canada at August 1, 1958 the above cities' 
stocks were: 

CREAMERY BUTTER 54.4 CHEESE 41. $ SFXII. EGGS 72.6% FROZEN EGGS 74.5% 

/ Revi - ed-Advance Statement included reporting errors in classifications as between 
cheddar, process and imported cheeses. 

f Less than three firms reporting this item. The figures therefore cannot be shown 
separately but are included in "Total". 

j/ Inc1ucing New estriirster. 
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